PAKDD Distinguished Service Award Nomination

PAKDD-2025 will provide the Distinguished Service Award to recognize an individual who has made outstanding service to the community of Knowledge discovery and data mining. The recipient will receive the award at the annual PAKDD conference during the award session.

<u>Eligibility</u>

- 1. Anyone in the field can be nominated. A nominator can at most nominate one person in one year. Self-nominations are excluded.
- 2. The cases whose nominees are members of the current PAKDD Senior Award Selection Committee which handles the selection of this award will not be considered.

Please use the nomination form to nominate and describe clearly and substantively the value and the degree of the service the nominee has made, with an emphasis on how the service made is important to the evolvement of the PAKDD community.

Submission

The nominator should email the nomination form (in PDF) by December 31, 2024 (23:59:59 PST) to the PAKDD Senior Award Selection Committee Chair, Ming-Syan Chen (email: <u>mschen@ntu.edu.tw</u>), with the email title "PAKDD25: Distinguished Service Award Nomination". The selection result will be announced in the annual PAKDD conference.

Nomination Form for PAKDD Distinguished Service Award

Name of Nominee:

Affiliation of Nominee:

Please describe clearly and substantively the value and the degree of the service the nominee has made, with an emphasis on how the service made is important to the evolvement of the PAKDD community.

(limit: 500 words)

Name of Nominator:

Affiliation of Nominator:

Signature of Nominator: